Secured loans 105,500 110,637 56,891 21,626 21,404 10,715

Guarantee (Civic Trust)  -  -  -  -  -  -

Total 129,248 134,385 80,641 21,626 21,404 10,715
Group 2023
Creditors and other payables 30,320 30,320 30,320  -  -  -

Bank overdraft  -  -  -  -  -  -

Net settled derivative liabilities  -  -  -  -  -  -

Secured loans 163,696 169,588 67,274  68,638  21,404  12,271

Guarantee (Civic Trust)  -  -  -  -  -  -

Total 194,016 199,908 97,595 68,638 21,404 12,271

Far North District Council   I  Rīpoata ā Tau  |  Annual Report 2022/23105

The Council is exposed to liquidity risk as a guarantor of all of the LGFA’s borrowings. This guarantee becomes callable in the
event of the LGFA failing to pay its borrowings when they fall due. Information about this exposure is explained in Note 27a.

Sensitivity analysis
The following table illustrates the potential profit and loss impact for reasonably possible market movements, with all other
variables held constant based on Council’s financial instrument exposures at the balance date.

Interest rate risk

Council

2023
$000s 2022

$000s
Profit

- 100 bps
Profit

+ 100 bps
Profit

- 100 bps
Profit

+ 100 bps
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 13 13 10 10
Derivative financial assets
Derivative financial instruments  -  -  -  -
Financial liabilities
Borrowings
Credit lines  -  -  -  -
Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 13 13 10 10

Explanation of sensitivity analysis
1. Cash and cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents are $18,798,265 (2022 $13,353.340) which are at a floating rate. A movement of plus or minus 1%
has an effect on interest revenue of $187,983 (2022 $16,840).

2.Credit lines
The balance on the credit lines was $55.5m at 30 June 2023 (2022 $10.0m) at a floating rate. A movement in interest rates of
plus or minus 1% has an effect on interest payable of $13,913 (2022 $258).
FNHL does not have any significant interest rate risk.

Carrying
amount

$000s

Contractual
cash flows

$000s

Less
than

1 year
$000s

1–2
years
$000s

2– 5
years
$000s

More
than 5
years
$000s

Council 2022
Creditors and other payables 16,637 16,637 16,637  -  -  -

Bank overdraft  -  -  -  -  -  -

Net settled derivative liabilities  -  -  -  -  -  -

Secured loans 81,500 85,684 10,026 22,232  42,588 10,838

Guarantee (Civic Trust)  -  -  -  -  -  -

Total 98,137 102,321 26,663 22,232 42,588 10,838
Group 2022
Creditors and other payables 23,509 23,509 23,509  -  -  -

Bank overdraft  -  -  -  -  -  -

Net settled derivative liabilities - - -  -  -  -

Secured loans 131,660 135,844 21,526 22,232  79,658 12,428

Guarantee (Civic Trust)  -  -  -  -  -  -

Total 155,169 159,353 45,034 22,232 79,658 12,428

Far North District Council   I  Rīpoata ā Tau  |  Annual Report 2022/23 106

33. Capital management
The Council’s capital is its equity (or ratepayers’ funds), which comprise retained earnings and reserves. Equity is represented
by net assets. The Local Government Act 2002 (the Act) requires the Council to manage its revenues, expenses, assets,
liabilities, investments and general financial dealings prudently and in a manner that promotes the current and future
interests of the community. Ratepayer’s funds are largely managed as a by-product of managing revenues, expenses, liabilities,